

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2266

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 896 and 897 of the Senate Journal and page 1144 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2266 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 22, replace "three" with "two"

Page 1, line 24, after the underscored period insert "The selected community may negotiate a period of service longer than two years."

Page 2, line 3, after "program" insert "subject to the availability of funding"

Page 2, line 6, replace "three-year" with "two-year"

Page 2, line 26, replace "three" with "two"

Page 2, line 31, replace "three" with "a minimum of two"

Renumber accordingly